form: CFi:1-FY15 updated 6/24/14

Vendor Name & Address

DEERE & COMPANY
2000 JOHN DEERE RUN

City of Griffin, Georgia
100 S Hill Street
POBoxT

Griffin, Georgia 30224
(770) 229-6401

DATE: 10/25/2016

Purchase Order
Bid/Quote No.

Vendor No.

Per Georgia State Code 48.8, the City of Griffin is tax exempt from sales and use tax.

CARY

Ph:

NC 27513

Fax:

Freight is FOB
Destination
Deliveries are accepted
between the hours of
8:00 a.m. and 4 p.m.

Invoices are to be sent to
requesting dept. for approval.
Payment inquiries should be
directed to Accounts Payable
(accounting. vital@cityofgriffin.com)

*Terms: Net 30 unless otherwise specified on PO

Deliver to:
City of Griffin
Dept: Public Works
GOLF COURSE
Griffin, GA 30223
ATTN: Chris Walker
Phone: Fax:

- - ANY CHANGE ORDERS TO ANY PO OR WORK ORDERS MUST BE AUTHORIZED IN WRITING AND APPROVED. ALL INVOICES
SUBMITTED FOR PAYMENT MUST REFERENCE A VALID PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER. - -

- VENDORS MUST HAVE A CURRENT REGISTRATION ON FILE PRIOR TO PO PROCESSING -

On File? YN
Description Account Number Quantity | UOM | Unit Price | Extended Totals
STATE CONTRACT 591 - 5130 - 54 - 2500 - 1 EA 27,457.830 27,457.83
JOHN DEERE 2500B 591 - 5130 - 54 - 9999 - i
GREENS MOWER 591 - 0000 - 11 - 7501 - )
i AS PER QUOTE #13951470 : - - -
CAPITAL PROJECT # _ CP2017-5130-9-24 - - - enter debiticredit amounts in
(DISTRIBUTION & $9%) - = - o the extended totals column
COMMENTS: | Totals: § | 27,457.83
J COG USE ONLY § e § COG USE ONLY 3
Pricing method: = L
Verbal / Phone o/ o !‘,_
tor { Date Purchasing / Date

Email/Mail/Fax ‘Deyp/é g
Bid/RFP# /| / /1 /
E-Verify Affidayit | /.7 /

Vendor emailed copy? "~ L/Def:artment Mgr / Date

| Vendor Notified

Invoice apprvd/attchd?

Finance Director / Date

PMT Approval
Inv Attached

City Manager / Date

BOARD / Date

Rev: FY15




@ JOHN DEERE

Quote Id: 13951470

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT
TO (VENDOR): ' TO DELIVERING DEALER:
Deere & Company GREENVILLE TURF & TRACTOR
2000 John Deere Run 701 Sandy Springs Road
Cary, NC 27513 Piedmont, SC 29673

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989 864-527-1050

GTSales@gvlturf.com

30 August 2016

City Of Griffin

GA

Prices are based on Georgia State Contract through John Deere Governmental.

Allen Weed
864-527-1050
GREENVILLE TURF & TRACTOR

Confidential



@ JOHN DEERE

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT
TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company

2000 John Deere Run

Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT
TO DELIVERING DEALER:

GREENVILLE TURF & TRACTCR

701 Sandy Springs Road

Piedmont, SC 29673

864-527-1050

GTSales@gvlturf.com

Prepared For:
City Of Griffin
GA

Quote Summary

Delivering Dealer:

GREENVILLE TURF & TRACTOR
Allen Weed

701 Sandy Springs Road
Piedmont, SC 29673

Phone: 864-527-1050
weedallen@aol.com

Quote ID: 13951470
Created On: 30 August 2016
Last Modified On: 30 August 2016

Expiration Date: 06 September 2016

Equipment Summary Selling Price Qty Extended

JOHN DEERE 25008 PrecisionCut $27,457.83 X 1 = $27,457.83

Riding Greens Mower - Gas

Contract: GA Tractors & Mowers 99999-001-SPD0000102 (PG 2M)

Price Effective Date: August 29, 2016

Equipment Total $ 27,457.83

* Includes Fees and Non-contract items Quote Summary
Equipment Total $27,457.83
Trade In
SubTotal $ 27,457.83
Total $ 27,457.83
Down Payment (0.00)
Rental Applied (0.00)
Balance Due $ 27,457.83

Salesperson : X

Accepted By : X

Confidential



@ JOHN DEERE
Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 13951470 Customer Name:

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT
TO (VENDOR): TO DELIVERING DEALER:
Deere & Company GREENVILLE TURF & TRACTOR
2000 John Deere Run 701 Sandy Springs Road
Cary, NC 27513 Piedmont, SC 29673
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989 864-527-1050
GTSales@gvlturf.com

JOHN DEERE 2500B PrecisionCut Riding Greens Mower - Gas
Hours:
Stock Number:
Contract: GA Tractors & Mowers 99999-001-SPD0000102 Selling Price *
(PG 2M) $ 27,457.83
Price Effective Date: August 29, 2016
* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

Code Description Qty List Price Discount% Discount Contract Extended
Amount Price Contract

Price

1207TC 2500B PrecisionCut Riding 1 $ 34,421.00 22.00 $7,572.62 $26,848.38 $ 26,848.38

Greens Mower - Gas S —
Standard Options - Per Unit

001A  US/Canada 1 $0.00 22.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

0443  All Other countries (English/ 1 $0.00 22.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Spanish)

1022  (3) Smooth Tires and 1 $11.00 22.00 $242 $ 8.58 $858
Wheels (20x10.00-10) 2 ply

1203  (3) Quick Adjust 5 (QA5) 1 $0.00 22.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Eleven Blade 22 In. (55.9
cm)

1300 (3)221In.21In.(5¢cm) 1 $0.00 22.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Diameter Machined
Grooved Solid Front Rollers
With Solid End Caps

1400  (3) Cutting Unit ONLY 1 $0.00 22.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Counter Weight Kit
1602  (3)221In.2In. (5cm) 1 $0.00 22.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00

Diameter Wide Tube/Hollow
Smooth Rollers
2009 Standard Seat 1 $437.00 22.00 $96.14 $ 340.86 $ 340.86
3200 (3) 22 Inch Cutting Unit 1 $ 0.00 22.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00
Attaching Yokes and Molded
One-Piece Grass Catchers

Standard Options Total $ 448.00 $98.56 $349.44 $349.44

Dealer Attachments/Non-Contract/Open Market
BM19746 Light Kit, Front 1 $ 260.01 0.00 $0.00 $260.01 $260.01
Dealer Attachments Total $ 260.01 $0.00 $ 260.01 $ 260.01

Confidential



@ JOHN DEERE

Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 13951470 Customer Name:

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT
TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company

2000 John Deere Run

Cary, NC 27513

FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT
TO DELIVERING DEALER:

GREENVILLE TURF & TRACTOR

701 Sandy Springs Road

Piedmont, SC 29673

864-527-1050

GTSales@gvlturf.com

Suggested Price
Total Selling Price

$ 27,457.83
$7,671.18 $ 27,457.83 $ 27,457.83

$ 35,129.01

Confidential



